



Eurofins Electrical and Electronic Testing NA, Inc.

The Nation's First Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory issues this

Certificate of Qualification to

Eurofins Product Service GmbH

as a Qualified Testing Laboratory for Eurofins E&E NA, Inc. for the Engineering Evaluation and Testing of Product. Recognition, in accordance to ISO/IEC Guide 17025:2017 and OSHA Instruction CPL1.4, is awarded for specific services as listed on the scope of qualification for:

Information Technology Equipment
Electrical Equipment for Measurement, Control and Laboratory Use
Audio, Video and Similar Electronic Apparatus
Hand-Held Motor-Operated Electric Tools
Medical Electrical Equipment
Household and Similar Electrical Appliances, Electric Irons

Effective Through

March 9, 2022

John O'Donnell Certification Manager



SCOPE OF QUALIFIED TESTING AND EVALUATION LABORATORY

Eurofins Product Service GmbH is approved as an Independent Laboratory to test, evaluate and report on product meeting the requirements (except as might be noted) of UL Standards 60950-1, 61010-1, 60065, 60745-1, 60335-2-3, 62368-1 and AAMI ES60601-1. Conduct all functions except as might be noted (Engineering Evaluations, Product Testing, Report Writing) for products when using CSA Standard C22.2 No. 60950-1, 61010-1, 60065, 60745-1, E60335-2-3, 62368-1 and 60601-1. The above qualification is for current editions only. Eurofins E&E NA, Inc. reserves the right to conduct special surveillance or review of a product at Eurofins Product Service GmbH or in Baltimore, on a case by case basis. These services are conducted under the auspices of Eurofins E&E NA, Inc., an NRTL. Final approval and acceptance of Eurofins Product Service GmbH. test results, evaluations, and reports are controlled by Eurofins E&E NA, Inc.

Additionally, Eurofins Product Service GmbH is qualified to conduct Factory Follow-up Inspections for products approved by Eurofins E&E NA, Inc. within the above programs.

Approved since the 14th Day of March 2013

Rick Cooper Director,

Safety Services

John O'Donnell

Certification Manager,

Safety Services